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DEMOGRAPHICS

AGE GENDER PARTY AFFILIATION ETHNICITY GENERAL VOTE HISTORY REPUBLICAN PARTY DEMOCRAT PARTY
IMAGE IMAGE
Q1. Voter
No No
Screen 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-64  65-74 75+ M F Rep Ind Dem  White Hisp  Latino Native Black Asian 0/4 1/4 2/4 3/4 4/4 Fav Unfav Opinion  Fav Unfav Opinion  NET
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
1. Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

MoE 4.21%; Confidence Level 95%; Total n = 541
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Q2. NM
Direction

1. Right Direction
2. Wrong Direction

3. Unsure
4. No Opinion
NET

AGE

PARTY AFFILIATION

DEMOGRAPHICS

ETHNICITY

GENERAL VOTE HISTORY

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65-74

75+

Rep

Ind

Hisp

Latino Native Black

1/4 2/4 3/4

%
6%
58%
18%
18%
100%

%
41%
43%
16%

0%
100%

%
22%
49%
27%

2%
100%

%
35%
52%
13%

0%
100%

%

19% ¥

61%
17%
4%
100%

%
30%
51%
16%

3%
100%

%

54%t
29% ¥

15%
3%
100%

GENDER

M F

% %
27% 35%
53% 44%
15% 19%
5% 1%
100% 100%

%
5%4
86% 1
9% ¥
1%
100%

%
25%
51%
20%

3%

100%

%
25%
53%
14%

7%

100%

% % %
24% 19% 47%
42% 66% 25%
34% 15% 28%

0% 0% 0%
100% 100%  100%

% % %
34% 19% 32%
49% 51% 43%
17% 27% 23%

0% 2% 2%
100% 100%  100%

MoE 4.21%; Confidence Level 95%; Total n = 541
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DEMOGRAPHICS

AGE GENDER PARTY AFFILIATION ETHNICITY GENERAL VOTE HISTORY DEMOCRAT PARTY IMAGE
Q3. Rep Party o
Image 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ M F Rep Ind Dem White Hisp Latino  Native Black Asian 0/4 1/4 2/4 3/4 4/4 Fav Unfav  Opinion NET
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

TOTAL FAVORABLE 53% 40% 32% 43% 50% 47% 35% 49% 36% 90% T 45% 6% 4 39% 41% 35% 55% 33% 29% 46% 38% 47% 36% 44% 5% 4 72% 1 33% 42%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 47% 60% 63% 51% 46% 50% 62% 48% 60% 9% 4 50% 90% 1 58% 56% 51% 39% 67% 71% 54% 59% 43% 63% 52% 93% 1 25% ¥ 12% ¥ 54%
1. Very Fav 28% 14% 13% 20% 36% + 32% 23% 26% 22% 63% 1 11% ¥ 2% 4 26% 24% 13% 28% 0% 0% 31% 19% 29% 19% 24% 2% 4 41% 1 29% 24%
2. Some Fav 25% 26% 19% 23% 14% 15% 12% 23% 14% 27% + 35% + 4% ¥ 13% 18% 21% 27% 33% 29% 16% 19% 18% 17% 20% 3%+ 32% 1 4% 18%
3. Some Unfav 26% 7% 8% 4% 10% 8% 2% 8% 8% 5% 9% 9% 7% 11% 2% 9% 0% 0% 10% 16% 9% 4% 6% 10% 7% 7% 8%
4. Very Unfav 21% 52% 55% 47% 36% 42% 59% 40% 52% 4%+ 40% 81% 1 51% 45% 50% 30% 67% 71% 44% 43% 34% 59% 46% 84% 1 18% 4 6% %  46%
5. No Opinion 0% 0% 5% 6% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 5% 4% 3% 3% 14% 6% 0% 0% 0% 3% 10% 1% 4% 1% 3% 55% 1 3%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

MOoE 4.21%; Confidence Level 95%; Total n = 541
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DEMOGRAPHICS

Q4 Dem Party AGE GENDER PARTY AFFILIATION ETHNICITY GENERAL VOTE HISTORY REPUBLICAN PARTY IMAGE
) No
Image 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ M F Rep Ind Dem White Hisp Latino  Native Black Asian 0/4 1/4 2/4 3/4 4/4 Fav Unfav  Opinion NET
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

TOTAL FAVORABLE 36% 39% 47% 45% 32% 44% 58% + 34% ¥ 52% + 5% 4 37% 74% 1 48% 44% 39% 26% 57% 71% 45% 40% 36% 57% 40% 5% 4 75% 1 18% 43%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 64% 57% 51% 53% 66% 55% 39% ¥ 66% t 44% ¥ 92% 1 59% 25% 4 51% 51% 61% 68% 43% 29% 51% 59% 61% 42% 58% 93% 1 25% 4 47% 54%
1. Very Fav 10% 10% 18% 16% 12% 27% 37%+ 16% 22% 3% 4 12% 35% T 21% 14% 23% 17% 36% 71% + 24% 10% 13% 23% 21% 3% 4 32% 1 13% 19%
2. Some Fav 26% 29% 29% 29% 20% 17% 22% 18% 30% 3% 4 25% 39% 1 26% 30% 16% 9% 20% 0% 21% 30% 23% 34% 20% 2% 4 43% 1 5% 24%
3. Some Unfav 30% 25% 15% 12% 10% 9% 8% 19% 10% 11% 11% 18% 13% 14% 14% 19% 39% 29% 22% 23% 10% 5% 13% 9% 18% 12% 14%
4. Very Unfav 34% 32% 37% 41% 56% + 45% 31% 47% 34% 81% 1 48% 7% 4 38% 37% 47% 49% 5% ¥ 0% 29% 36% 52% 37% 44% 84% 1 7% 3 35% 40%
5. No Opinion 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% ¥ 1%+ 3% 4% 1% 1% 5% 0% 5% 0% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 0% ¥ 35% 1 2%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

MOoE 4.21%; Confidence Level 95%; Total n = 541
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DEMOGRAPHICS

AGE GENDER PARTY AFFILIATION ETHNICITY GENERAL VOTE HISTORY REPUBLICAN PARTY DEMOCRAT PARTY
IMAGE IMAGE
Q5. Repeat
No No
Offenders 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ M F Rep Ind Dem  White Hisp  Latino Native Black Asian 0/4 1/4 2/4 3/4 4/4 Fav Unfav Opinion  Fav Unfav Opinion  NET
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

TOTAL AGREE 90% 96% 91% 92% 95% 97% 96% 92% 96% 97% 90% 95% 93% 97% 100% 90% 72% 100% 85% 100% 99% 92% 95% 96% 93% 98% 93% 97% 63% ¥ 94%
TOTAL DISAGREE 10% 0% 9% 5% 5% 2% 1% 6% 2% 1% 10% + 4% 5% 1% 0% 10% 28% 0% 10% 0% 1% 6% 3% 2% 6% 0% 5% 3% 0% 4%
1. Strong Agree 64% 75% 77% 74% 84% 85% 76% 75% 80% 92%+ 75% 69% ¥ 74% 81% 92% 90% 64% 48% 69% 87% 72% 80% 78% 92% 1+ 66%+ 80% 64%+ 90% 1T 48% 78%
2. Some Agree 26% 21% 14% 19% 11% 12% 20% 17% 16% 6%¥ 15% 25%+ 19% 16% 8% 0% 8% 52% 16% 13% 27% 12% 17% 4%3¥  27%t 17% 29% 1 6%+¥+ 15% 17%
3. Some Disagree 10% 0% 3% 3% 3% 2% 0% 5%+ 0% ¥ 0% 8%+ 1% 3% 0% 0% 5% 28% + 0% 6% 0% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 2% 0% 2%
4. Strong Disagree 0% 0% 6% + 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 0% 5% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 3% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2%
5. No Opinion 0% 4% 0% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0%+ 37%1 2%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

MoE 4.21%; Confidence Level 95%; Total n = 541
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DEMOGRAPHICS

REPUBLICAN PARTY

DEMOCRAT PARTY

AGE GENDER PARTY AFFILIATION ETHNICITY GENERAL VOTE HISTORY IMAGE IMAGE
Q6. School
; No No
Choice 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-64  65-74 75+ M F Rep Ind Dem  White Hisp  Latino Native Black Asian 0/4 1/4 2/4 3/4 4/4 Fav Unfav Opinion  Fav Unfav Opinion  NET
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

TOTAL AGREE 82% 54% 69% 59% 70% 69% 50% 66% 61% 88% 1t 67% 44% 3  53% Vv 75% 73% 74% 41% 33% 62% 75% 65% 62% 61% 89% 1t 43%3+ 80% 43%4  80% 1T 49% 64%
TOTAL DISAGREE 18% 40% 24% 37% 26% 27% 41% 30% 32% 8%+ 30% 49% 1  40%+ 20% 27% 26% 59% 15% 34% 22% 30% 28% 35% 8%+ 51%1t 7% 49% 1t 18%+ 7% 31%
1. Strong Agree 66% 37% 45% 46% 58% 53% 36% 52% 43% 76% 1t  43% 30% 4+  40% 52% 73% 69% 5%%  14% 48% 51% 47% 43% 48% 74% 1t  26%3+ 69% 25%4+ 66%1T 40% 47%
2. Some Agree 16% 17% 24% 13% 12% 16% 14% 14% 18% 13% 23% 15% 13% 23% 0% 5% 36% 19% 14% 23% 17% 19% 13% 15% 17% 11% 19% 14% 9% 16%
3. Some Disagree 0% 13% 2% 11% 14% 10% 9% 8% 10% 3% Y 9% 14%+ 14% 6% 9% 0% 0% 0% 7% 5% 5% 13% 11% 2%¥  15%1+ 0% 16% + 4% ¥ 0% 9%
4. Strong Disagree 18% 27% 22% 26% 12% 17% 32% 22% 22% 5%+  21% 35%1t 27% 14% 18% 26% 59% 15% 27% 17% 24% 15% 25% 5%% 36% 1 7% 32%+  14% % 7% 22%
5. No Opinion 0% 6% 7% 3% 4% 4% 9% 4% 7% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5% 0% 0% 0% 52% ¢+ 4% 4% 6% 10% 4% 4% 6% 13% 8% 1%+¥  44%+ 5%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

MoE 4.21%; Confidence Level 95%; Total n = 541
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DEMOGRAPHICS

REPUBLICAN PARTY

DEMOCRAT PARTY

. AGE GENDER PARTY AFFILIATION ETHNICITY GENERAL VOTE HISTORY IMAGE IMAGE

Q7. Girls
No No
SpOftS 18-24  25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64  65-74 75+ M F Rep Ind Dem White Hisp Latino Native Black Asian 0/4 1/4 2/4 3/4 4/4 Fav Unfav Opinion  Fav Unfav Opinion  NET
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

TOTAL AGREE 92% 74% 54% %  75% 79% 78% 73% 79% 69% 97%t  77% 56%+ 69% 79% 76% 91% 80% 33% 75% 75% 75% 69% 75% 97%t 56%3¥ T77% 53%4 90%t 84% 74%
TOTAL DISAGREE 8% 26% 25% 16% 13% 14% 20% 14% 22% 3%+ 16% 30%1 20% 17% 18% 4% 0% 67% 16% 25% 23% 18% 15% 3%+ 29%1T  21% 32% 1 7%¥  12% 18%
1. Strong Agree 79% 59% 50% 66% 73% 68% 60% 72%+ 57%% 95% 1t 65% 41%34  59% 66% 66% 84% 80% 33% 68% 61% 66% 60% 65% 96% 1T 39%3+ 62% 37%34  85% 1t 69% 64%
2. Some Agree 12% 15% 5% 10% 6% 10% 13% 7% 12% 2% % 11% 15%+ 10% 12% 10% 7% 0% 0% 7% 15% 9% 9% 10% 0%d 17%t 14% 16% 5% 15% 10%
3. Some Disagree 0% 11% 7% 9% 5% 5% 6% 6% 7% 0% ¥ 6% 11% + 9% 2% 9% 4% 0% 52%+ 1% 4% 14% 9% 6% 0%¥ 12%1t 4% 13%+ 2% ¥ 7% 6%
4. Strong Disagree 8% 15% 18% 7% 8% 9% 14% 8% 15% 3%+ 10% 19%+ 11% 15% 9% 0% 0% 15% 15% 21% 8% 9% 9% 3%4  17%+  17% 20% + 5% ¥ 6% 12%
5. No Opinion 0% 0% 21%+ 9% 8% 8% 7% 7% 9% 0%+ 7% 14% 1+ 11% 4% 6% 5% 20% 0% 9% 0% 3% 12% 10% 0%+ 15%1 2% 15% 1 3% ¥ 4% 8%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

MoE 4.21%; Confidence Level 95%; Total n = 541
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Q8. Enforce
Immigration

TOTAL AGREE
TOTAL DISAGREE
1. Strong Agree

2. Some Agree

3. Some Disagree
4. Strong Disagree
5. No Opinion
NET

DEMOGRAPHICS

REPUBLICAN PARTY

DEMOCRAT PARTY

AGE GENDER PARTY AFFILIATION ETHNICITY GENERAL VOTE HISTORY IMAGE IMAGE
No No

18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ M F Rep Ind Dem  White Hisp  Latino Native Black Asian 0/4 1/4 2/4 3/4 4/4 Fav Unfav Opinion  Fav Unfav Opinion  NET

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
66% 56% 59% 66% 75% 66% 60% 70% 59% 5%t  71% 39%4  59% 65% 77% 75% 41%  100% 59% 71% 65% 58% 66% 98%t 37%3% 81% 36%4 86% T 82% 64%
34% 44% 41% 32% 24% 32% 37% 29% 40% 5%+  28% 59% 1 39% 34% 23% 24% 59% 0% 41% 29% 31% 41% 33% 2%+ 61%1T  15% 62% 1t 14% 3 7% 35%
56% 46% 41% 50% 64% 57% 45% 57% 46% 87%1 56% 23% 34 49% 52% 58% 75% 5%% 14% 47% 51% 58% 47% 52% 89% 1T 21%34 64% 16%4+  78% 1t 75% 51%
10% 10% 18% 16% 12% 9% 15% 12% 13% 8% 15% 16% 11% 13% 18% 0% 36% 86% 1t 12% 21% 6% 10% 13% 9% 16% 17% 20% + 8% ¥ 7% 13%
17% 3% 6% 8% 7% 9% 17% 7% 10% 3% 8% 13% 12% 6% 2% 7% 0% 0% 3% 9% 0% 14% 11% 1%+ 16% 1T 0% 16% ¢+ 3% ¥ 0% 9%
18% 41% 35% 24% 18% 23% 20% 22% 30% 2%+ 20% 47%t  27% 28% 22% 17% 59% 0% 38% 20% 31% 27% 22% 2%+ 45% 1T  15% 46% 1T 11%+ 7% 26%
0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5%+ 1% 1% 0% 2% 4% 2% 0% 11%+ 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

MoE 4.21%; Confidence Level 95%; Total n = 541
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DEMOGRAPHICS

AGE GENDER PARTY AFFILIATION ETHNICITY GENERAL VOTE HISTORY REPUBLICAN PARTY DEMOCRAT PARTY
IMAGE IMAGE
Q9. Repeal
No No
Income Tax 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ M F Rep Ind Dem  White Hisp  Latino Native Black Asian 0/4 1/4 2/4 3/4 4/4 Fav Unfav Opinion  Fav Unfav Opinion  NET
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

TOTAL AGREE 100% 55% 63% 77% 74% 72% 64% 73% 67% 88% 1t 69% 58% ¥ 62%%¥ 79% 78% 76% 61% 48% 67% 78% 77% 66% 68% 90% 1t 54%3+ 75% 60% ¥ 78%+ 76% 70%
TOTAL DISAGREE 0% 39% 32% 18% 20% 24% 28% 22% 27% 6%4  23% 0%t 31% 18% 22% 24% 39% 52% 24% 20% 10%¥ 29% 28% 5%%  41% 1t 13% 34%+ 18% 7% 25%
1. Strong Agree 52% 46% 52% 54% 54% 54% 40% 53% 48% 73% 1t  46% 36% % 42% ¥ 60% 74% 52% 5%%  19% 43% 52% 46% 51% 53% 76% 1t 30%4 56% 34%+  62%1 61% 50%
2. Some Agree 48% 9% 10% 23% 20% 18% 24% 20% 19% 16% 22% 21% 20% 19% 4% 24% 57% 29% 23% 26% 31% 14% 16% 14% 24% 19% 26% 15% 15% 20%
3. Some Disagree 0% 27% 15% 6% 11% 12% 12% 12% 14% 4%¥  11% 20%+ 14% 14% 2% 0% 39% 0% 13% 11% 7% 15% 14% 4%+  20% 1 3% 16% 11% 0% 13%
4. Strong Disagree 0% 12% 17% 13% 9% 12% 16% 11% 13% 2%3  12% 20%+  17% 4% 20% 24% 0% 52% 11% 9% 3% 15% 14% 1%+ 20%t 11% 19% + 7% 7% 12%
5. No Opinion 0% 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 8% 4% 6% 5% 9% 3% 7% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9% 2% 13% 5% 3% 5% 5% 11% 6% 4% 17% 5%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

MoE 4.21%; Confidence Level 95%; Total n = 541
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DEMOGRAPHICS

Qlo' More AGE GENDER PARTY AFFILIATION ETHNICITY GENERAL VOTE HISTORY REPUBLICAN PARTY DEMOCRAT PARTY
. IMAGE IMAGE
Qil
. No No
Production 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ M F Rep Ind Dem  White Hisp  Latino Native Black Asian 0/4 1/4 2/4 3/4 4/4 Fav Unfav Opinion  Fav Unfav Opinion  NET
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

TOTAL AGREE 61% 50% 54% 62% 68% 61% 46% 63% 53% 95% 1 55% 32%34  52% 59% 69% 76% 43% 86% 63% 58% 53% 51% 59% 94% 1t 29%3+ 58% 29% 3 80%t 70% 57%
TOTAL DISAGREE 30% 37% 32% 27% 24% 32% 47%+ 32% 33% 4%4  35% 52% 1t 38% 30% 19% 24% 57% 14% 36% 29% 22% 33% 36% 4%+  57%1 7%¥  54%1t 17%3 7% 33%
1. Strong Agree 61% 32% 36% 37% 52% 42% 33% 47% 34% 82% 1T 39% 11%4  36% 41% 52% 66% 5% % 0% 46% 41% 42% 36% 40% 81% 1 9%+  40% 9%+ 66%T 49% 41%
2. Some Agree 0% 18% 18% 25% 17% 19% 13% 15% 18% 12% 15% 21% 16% 18% 17% 10% 39% 86% 1t 18% 17% 11% 15% 19% 12% 20% 19% 20% 14% 22% 17%
3. Some Disagree 10% 8% 8% 13% 13% 16% 19% 15% 11% 2%¥  14% 20%+ 14% 11% 5% 4% 57% 14% 15% 2%Y  12% 15% 15% 4% ¥ 21%+ 4% 24% 1 4% 3 7% 13%
4. Strong Disagree 21% 28% 24% 14% 10% 15% 28% 18% 22% 2%¥  21% 32% 1t 24% 19% 14% 20% 0% 0% 20% 27% 10% 18% 21% 0%+ 36%1 3% 30%+ 12%* 0% 20%
5. No Opinion 8% 13% 14% 10% 8% 7% 7% 5% 14% 1%+ 10% 16%+ 10% 11% 12% 0% 0% 0% 1%+  13% 25% 16% 5% 3%Y  14% 34%+  17%+ 4%¥  23% 10%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

MoE 4.21%; Confidence Level 95%; Total n = 541
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DEMOGRAPHICS

AGE GENDER PARTY AFFILIATION ETHNICITY GENERAL VOTE HISTORY REPUBLICAN PARTY DEMOCRAT PARTY
opre IMAGE IMAGE
Q11. Drilling
No No
Buffer 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-64  65-74 75+ M F Rep Ind Dem  White Hisp  Latino Native Black Asian 0/4 1/4 2/4 3/4 4/4 Fav Unfav Opinion  Fav Unfav Opinion  NET
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

TOTAL AGREE 42% 21% 38% 44% 52% 49% 45% 44% 40% 52% 47% 32% ¥  39% 41% 59% 51% 13% 52% 39% 47% 43% 34% 44% 55%+ 32% % 33% 36% 47% 22% 42%
TOTAL DISAGREE 40% 62% 37% 40% 29% 35% 38% 40% 40% 36% 36% 45% 40% 41% 23% 47% 87% 34% 40% 39% 30% 45% 40% 33% 46% 33% 40% 40% 48% 40%
1. Strong Agree 19% 12% 20% 29% 30% 27% 29% 26% 23% 36%+ 20% 17% 23% 20% 29% 36% 5% 0% 26% 23% 25% 17% 27% 35%+ 16%%¥ 17% 19% 29% 9% 24%
2. Some Agree 23% 9% 18% 15% 22% 22% 16% 18% 17% 16% 27% 15% 15% 21% 30% 15% 8% 52% 13% 24% 17% 17% 17% 20% 16% 16% 17% 18% 13% 18%
3. Some Disagree 10% 29% 7% 17% 9% 10% 18% 12% 17% 8% 12% 21% 14% 15% 13% 5% 28% 19% 10% 10% 10% 18% 17% 10% 19% 8% 23% ¢ 8% ¥ 7% 15%
4. Strong Disagree 31% 34% 30% 22% 20% 25% 20% 28% 23% 28% 24% 24% 25% 26% 9% 41% 59% 15% 30% 29% 20% 27% 23% 23% 28% 25% 17%%  32% 41% 25%
5. No Opinion 18% 17% 25% 17% 18% 17% 17% 16% 20% 12% 17% 23% 22% 18% 19% 3% 0% 14% 20% 14% 27% 21% 15% 12% 22% 34% 24% 13% 30% 18%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

MoE 4.21%; Confidence Level 95%; Total n = 541
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DEMOGRAPHICS

AGE GENDER PARTY AFFILIATION ETHNICITY GENERAL VOTE HISTORY REPUBLICAN PARTY DEMOCRAT PARTY
IMAGE IMAGE
Q12. lllegals
] No No
Hurtlng NM 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-64  65-74 75+ M F Rep Ind Dem  White Hisp  Latino Native Black Asian 0/4 1/4 2/4 3/4 4/4 Fav Unfav Opinion  Fav Unfav Opinion  NET
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

TOTAL AGREE 44% 43% 53% 50% 62% 57% 44% 58% 45% 89% 1t 59% 20%3  46% 50% 47% 76% 13% 100% 40% 60% 56% 40% 55% 93% 1t 19%3+ 61% 14%4 80% 1T 65% 51%
TOTAL DISAGREE 56% 52% 43% 46% 33% 35% 55% 40% 49% 8%+ 39% 73% 1t  48% 47% 40% 24% 87% + 0% 50% 38% 39% 56% 41% 5% 77%t  23% 80% 1t 17%3+ 19% 45%
1. Strong Agree 34% 27% 34% 37% 51% 47% 34% 42% 35% 78% 1t  44% 7%+ 36% 35% 47% 70% 5%%  14% 29% 40% 40% 36% 41% 79% 1t 7%+ 38% 6%+  64%1T 61% 38%
2. Some Agree 10% 16% 20% 12% 11% 9% 11% 16% 10% 11% 15% 13% 10% 16% 0% 6% 8% 86% 1t 11% 20% 16% 4% 14% 14% 12% 23% 9% 16% 5% 13%
3. Some Disagree 10% 3% 5% 11% 13% 12% 22%+  12% 10% 2%¥  14% 16% 13% 9% 2% 7% 28% 0% 10% 3% 4% 18% 13% 2%Y  18%+ 0% 23% 1 2% 34 0% 11%
4. Strong Disagree 47% 49% 39% 36% 20% 23% 32% 28% 39% 6%34 26% 58% 1t 36% 38% 39% 17% 59% 0% 40% 35% 35% 38% 29% 3%4  58% 1t  23% 57% 1 15%4 19% 34%
5. No Opinion 0% 4% 3% 4% 5% 8% 1% 2% 6% 3% 2% 6% 6% 3% 13% 0% 0% 0% 10% 1% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 17% 5% 3% 16% 4%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

MoE 4.21%; Confidence Level 95%; Total n = 541
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DEMOGRAPHICS

Q13' End AGE GENDER PARTY AFFILIATION ETHNICITY GENERAL VOTE HISTORY REPUBLICAN PARTY DEMOCRAT PARTY
IMAGE IMAGE
Sanctuary
. No No
Cities 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-64  65-74 75+ M F Rep Ind Dem  White Hisp  Latino Native Black Asian 0/4 1/4 2/4 3/4 4/4 Fav Unfav Opinion  Fav Unfav Opinion  NET
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

TOTAL AGREE 44% 29% 47% 51% 66%+ 56% 43% 57%+ 42%% 89%1T 59% 14% 4 46% 46% 73% 66% 5%%  29% 35% 51% 55% 45% 52% 89% 1t 15%+ 80%+ 12%+ 78%t 37% 49%
TOTAL DISAGREE 56% 62% 47% 46% 32% ¥ 41% 52% 41% 52% %4  38% 81% 1T 50% 48% 27% 34% 95%+ 71% 50% 45% 42% 53% 46% 7%4+  80%t 15%% 83%t 19%4 30% 47%
1. Strong Agree 44% 26% 43% 41% 59%+ 50% 35% 51%+ 36%% 82%1t 54% 9%+  41% 39% 60% 60% 5%%  14% 32% 45% 50% 40% 45% 84% 1t 10%4 55% 7%+ 73%t  21% 43%
2. Some Agree 0% 3% 1% 9% 7% 6% 9% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 8% 13% 6% 0% 15% 3% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 25% + 6% 6% 17% 6%
3. Some Disagree 0% 16% 7% 14% 9% 9% 13% 8% 13% 2%+ 8% 18% 1+ 10% 12% 2% 11% 0% 52% 1%¥  14% 8% 14% 12% 3%Y  17%+ 0% 19% ¢+ 4% ¥ 7% 10%
4. Strong Disagree 56% 46% 41% 32% 22%%  32% 39% 33% 40% 6%+ 30% 63% 1T 40% 36% 25% 23% 95% 1t 19% 49% 32% 34% 40% 34% 4%+  64%1T 15% 64% 1t 16%4 23% 37%
5. No Opinion 0% 9% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 6% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15% ¢+ 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 5% 5% 2% 33% ¢+ 4%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

MoE 4.21%; Confidence Level 95%; Total n = 541
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Q14. Protect
Police

TOTAL AGREE
TOTAL DISAGREE
1. Strong Agree

2. Some Agree

3. Some Disagree
4. Strong Disagree
5. No Opinion
NET

DEMOGRAPHICS

REPUBLICAN PARTY

DEMOCRAT PARTY

AGE GENDER PARTY AFFILIATION ETHNICITY GENERAL VOTE HISTORY IMAGE IMAGE
No No

18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ M F Rep Ind Dem  White Hisp  Latino Native Black Asian 0/4 1/4 2/4 3/4 4/4 Fav Unfav Opinion  Fav Unfav Opinion  NET

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
67% 50% 62% 61% 76% 69% 73% 64% 67% 87% 1 54% 56% ¥  62% 74% 69% 50% 25% 19% 56% 71% 61% 59% 70% 83%t 52%+% 66% 52%%  77%+ 51% 65%
18% 35% 34% 35% 24% 22% 24% 29% 27% 8%+ 36% 38%+ 34% 18% 18% 31% 36% 81% 25% 21% 35% 37% 25% 11%34  42% 1t  10% 43%+  17%+ 2% % 28%
20% 22% 38% 37% 50% 48% 45% 41% 37% 67% 1 30% 23% ¥ 36% 47% 34% 26% 20% 0% 30% 42% 44% 32% 42% 62% 1T 20%4 46% 18%4+ 56%1T 33% 39%
47% 28% 24% 24% 26% 22% 28% 23% 30% 20% 24% 33% 26% 27% 35% 24% 5% 19% 25% 29% 17% 27% 28% 21% 32% 20% 34% 21% 18% 27%
0% 29% 17% 11% 12% 14% 15% 16% 14% 5%% 15% 23%+  19% 10% 5% 11% 0% 81% ¢+ 6% 13% 21% 16% 17% 6%% 22%+ 4% 21% 11% 2% 15%
18% 6% 18% 24% 11% 9% 9% 13% 12% 3%¥  21% 15% 15% 9% 13% 20% 36% 0% 20% 9% 14% 20% 9% 4%¥  20%+ 6% 22%+ 6% ¥ 0% 13%
15% 15% 3% 5% 1% 8% 4% 6% 7% 5% 10% 7% 4% 8% 13% 19% 39% 0% 19% 7% 4% 4% 4% 6% 6% 23% 5% 6% 47% + 7%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

MoE 4.21%; Confidence Level 95%; Total n = 541
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Q15. Retail
Theft

TOTAL AGREE
TOTAL DISAGREE
1. Strong Agree

2. Some Agree

3. Some Disagree

4. Strong Disagree

5. No Opinion
NET

AGE

PARTY AFFILIATION

DEMOGRAPHICS

ETHNICITY

GENERAL VOTE HISTORY

REPUBLICAN PARTY
IMAGE

DEMOCRAT PARTY

45-54

Latino Native Black

1/4 2/4 3/4

No

Fav Unfav  Opinion

%
92%
6%
62%
30%
4%
2%
2%
100%

GENDER
M F
% %

85% 91%

13% + 4%

59% 63%
25% 27%

10% + 2%

3% 2%
2% 5%

100% 100%

% % %

100% 87% 33% ¥ 100%

0% 13% 67% 1
94%+ 43% 25%
6% 44% 8%

0% 8% 67% 1
0% 5% 0%
0% 0% 0%

100% 100% 100%

% % %
92% 95% 92%
4% 3% 6%
60% 68% 63%
33% 27% 28%
4% 0% 3%
0% 3% 3%
4% 2% 3%

100% 100% 100%

% % %

95% 82%% 90%
2% 14% + 0%
80% 1t 46%4 74%
15%+% 36%+ 15%
2% 9% 0%
0% ¥ 4%+ 0%
3% 4% 10%
100% 100% 100%

IMAGE
No
Fav Unfav  Opinion
% % %

83% 92% 67%
12% 6% 0%
47%%  73%t 43%
36%+ 19%% 24%
9% 4% 0%
3% 2% 0%
5% 2% 33%+

100% 100% 100%

MoE 4.21%; Confidence Level 95%; Total n = 541
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Qie. DEMOGRAPHICS
Increase AGE GENDER PARTY AFFILIATION ETHNICITY GENERAL VOTE HISTORY REPUBLICAN PARTY DEMOCRAT PARTY
IMAGE IMAGE
Drug
. No No
Penalties 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-64  65-74 75+ M F Rep Ind Dem  White Hisp  Latino Native Black Asian 0/4 1/4 2/4 3/4 4/4 Fav Unfav Opinion  Fav Unfav Opinion  NET
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
TOTAL AGREE 100% 81% 93% 90% 95% 94% 99% 90% 95% 97% 90% 91% 91% 95% 100% 87% 61% 100% 83% 98% 84% 92% 96% 97% 89% 91% 92% 94% 62% ¥ 93%
TOTAL DISAGREE 0% 14% 7% 6% 4% 2% 0% 8% 3% 0% 8% 7% 7% 1% 0% 13% 39% 0% 12% 0% 14% 4% 3% 1%+ 9%+ 0% 5% 5% 0% 5%
1. Strong Agree 88% 67% 83% 68% 81% 85% 85% 75% 82% 93%+ 76% 71%%  72% 86% 91% 87% 61% 71% 79% 83% 70% 74% 82% 93% 1+ 68%+ 81% 74% 84% 54% 79%
2. Some Agree 12% 14% 10% 22% 14% 9% 14% 15% 13% 4%¥  15% 20%+ 19% 10% 9% 0% 0% 29% 4% 15% 14% 18% 14% 5%%  21%+ 10% 18% 10% 8% 14%
3. Some Disagree 0% 6% 3% 5% 3% 1% 0% 5% 1% 0% 6% 3% 3% 0% 0% 13% 39% ¢ 0% 7% 0% 1% 4% 2% 1% 4% 0% 1% 4% 0% 3%
4. Strong Disagree 0% 8% 4% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 2% 4% 4% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 12% + 1% 1% 0%+ 4%t 0% 4% 1% 0% 2%
5. No Opinion 0% 4% 0% 4% 0% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 9% 3% 0%¥ 38%1 2%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

MoE 4.21%; Confidence Level 95%; Total n = 541
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Q17. Secure
Southern
Border

TOTAL AGREE
TOTAL DISAGREE
1. Strong Agree

2. Some Agree

3. Some Disagree
4. Strong Disagree
5. No Opinion
NET

DEMOGRAPHICS

REPUBLICAN PARTY

DEMOCRAT PARTY

AGE GENDER PARTY AFFILIATION ETHNICITY GENERAL VOTE HISTORY IMAGE IMAGE
No No

18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ M F Rep Ind Dem  White Hisp  Latino Native Black Asian 0/4 1/4 2/4 3/4 4/4 Fav Unfav Opinion  Fav Unfav Opinion  NET

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
74% 94% 95% 82% 95% 92% 89% 88% 92% 98% 90% 85% % 88% 89% 95% 87% 100%  100% 88% 92% 86% 86% 93% 99% 1t 84%+ 82% 82% ¥+ 97%+ 96% 90%
26% 6% 3% 16% 4% 5% 0% 9% 5% 2% 8% 10% 8% 8% 0% 13% 0% 0% 10% 4% 14% 12% 3% ¥ 0%¥ 12%1t 0% 12% + 3% ¥ 0% 7%
74% 75% 75% 59% ¥  79% 82% 75% 72% 77% 95% 1t 80% 57%3% 66%% 81% 77% 87% 61% 100% 69% 85% 75% 65% 77% 99% 1t 56%+ 72% 55%34 89% 1t 88% 75%
0% 18% 20% 23% 16% 10% 15% 16% 15% 2%+ 10% 27% 1T 22% 4+ 8% 18% 0% 39% 0% 19% 7% 11% 21% 16% 0%d 28%t 10% 26% ¢+ 7% ¥ 8% 16%
8% 0% 3% 7% 1% 2% 0% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 0% 8% 0% 0% 1% 4% 2% 7% 1% 0% 4%+ 0% 3% 2% 0% 2%
18% 6% 0% 10% 2% 3% 0% 8%+ 2% ¥ 0% 5% 8% 6% 5% 0% 5% 0% 0% 10% 0% 12% 5% 2% 0% 8%+ 0% 9%+ 1%+ 0% 4%
0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 11%+ 2% 3% 0% ¥ 3% 5%+ 3% 2% 5% 0% 0% 0% 2% 4% 0% 2% 4% 0% ¥ 4% 18% ¢ 6%t 0%+ 4% 3%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

MoE 4.21%; Confidence Level 95%; Total n = 541
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DEMOGRAPHICS

Q18' AGE GENDER PARTY AFFILIATION ETHNICITY GENERAL VOTE HISTORY REPUBLICAN PARTY DEMOCRAT PARTY
. IMAGE IMAGE
Progressive
No No
Ideology 18-24  25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64  65-74 75+ M F Rep Ind Dem White Hisp Latino Native Black Asian 0/4 1/4 2/4 3/4 4/4 Fav Unfav Opinion  Fav Unfav Opinion  NET
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

TOTAL AGREE 22% 48% 54% 41% 31% 41% 49% 38% 46% 13% 34 38% 66% 1T 46% 38% 27% 39% 95% 1 52% 49% 40% 32% 49% 40% 11%34  68%t 14%¥ 75%t 17%3 14% 42%
TOTAL DISAGREE 42% 46% 38% 49% 58% 48% 39% 53% 40% 74% 1 50% 24% 3% 45% 45% 65% 37% 5%% 48% 25% 54% 53% 40% 52% 78% 1t  21%3+ 61% 12%3  74%t 30% 46%
1. Strong Agree 10% 26% 28% 26% 14% 25% 35% 20% 28% 5%3% 28% 37% 1 29% 17% 25% 26% 49% 52% 32% 18% 21% 20% 28% 6%% 41% 1T 2%¥  A7% 1T 7% 7% 25%
2. Some Agree 12% 21% 26% 14% 16% 16% 14% 18% 17% 8%Y 10% 28% 1 17% 21% 2%Y  13% 47% 0% 18% 22% 11% 29% 13% 6%% 27%t 11% 27%+  10% ¥ 7% 17%
3. Some Disagree 15% 7% 10% 16% 5% 7% 11% 10% 9% 9% 12% 9% 10% 13% 9% 6% 0% 19% 8% 10% 13% 5% 11% 11% 8% 16% 4%¥  14%+ 7% 10%
4. Strong Disagree 28% 39% 28% 33% 52%+ 41% 27% 42% 31% 66% 1T 37% 15% 34 35% 32% 55% 31% 5%% 29% 17% 44% 39% 35% 41% 67%1t 13%3+ 45% 8%+ 60%tT 23% 37%
5. No Opinion 35% 6% 7% 10% 12% 11% 13% 9% 14% 13% 13% 10% 9% 17% 8% 24% 0% 0% 26% 6% 15% 11% 8% 11% 12% 25% 13% 8% 56%1+ 12%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

MoE 4.21%; Confidence Level 95%; Total n = 541
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DEMOGRAPHICS

AGE GENDER PARTY AFFILIATION ETHNICITY GENERAL VOTE HISTORY REPUBLICAN PARTY DEMOCRAT PARTY
IMAGE IMAGE
Q19. Gov
No No
Dependency 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ M F Rep Ind Dem White Hisp Latino Native Black Asian 0/4 1/4 2/4 3/4 4/4 Fav Unfav Opinion  Fav Unfav Opinion  NET
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

TOTAL AGREE 34% 52% 48% 44% 63% 55% 41% 55% 46% 76% 1t  54% 29% 4 48% 50% 66% 47% 13% 14% 47% 44% 47% 47% 55% 80% 1t 26%3+ 55% 22%%  72%t  63% 50%
TOTAL DISAGREE 39% 48% 28% 46% 30% 35% 50% 36% 42% 14% 3 39% 57%1 43% 40% 31% 48% 67% 34% 29% 47% 43% 43% 37% 11%3+  63%t 17% 65% 1t 20%+ 19% 39%
1. Strong Agree 34% 35% 27% 30% 44% 35% 23% 36% 30% 64% 1T 36% 9%+  30% 33% 57% 42% 5% 14% 36% 29% 27% 28% 36% 63% 1T 11%4 16% 6%+ 54% 1t 43% 33%
2. Some Agree 0% 17% 21% 13% 20% 20% 18% 19% 15% 12% 19% 20% 17% 17% 9% 5% 8% 0% 11% 15% 19% 19% 19% 17% 16% 39% 16% 18% 20% 17%
3. Some Disagree 31% 19% 9% 23% 10% 20% 32%+ 16% 23% 7%¥  27% 25% 19% 26% 5% 23% 28% 34% 16% 22% 14% 28% 17% 8%¥ 29%1t 5% 35% 1 8%+ 6% 19%
4. Strong Disagree 8% 29% 19% 23% 20% 15% 18% 21% 19% 8%¥ 12% 32% 1t 24% 14% 25% 25% 39% 0% 13% 25% 30% 15% 20% 2%+ 34% 1t  12% 30%+  12% ¥ 13% 20%
5. No Opinion 27% 0% 23% 10% 6% 10% 9% 9% 13% 10% 7% 14% 10% 10% 4% 5% 20% 52% 24% 9% 10% 10% 8% 9% 11% 28% 14% 8% 18% 11%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

MoE 4.21%; Confidence Level 95%; Total n = 541
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DEMOGRAPHICS

REPUBLICAN PARTY

DEMOCRAT PARTY

AGE GENDER PARTY AFFILIATION ETHNICITY GENERAL VOTE HISTORY IMAGE IMAGE
Q20. Tax
No No
Increase 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ M F Rep Ind Dem  White Hisp  Latino Native Black Asian 0/4 1/4 2/4 3/4 4/4 Fav Unfav Opinion  Fav Unfav Opinion  NET
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

TOTAL SUPPORT 48% 52% 45% 42% 30% 25% % 24% 34% 39% 14% 4  30% 57% 1 33% 42% 37% 34% 87%+ 52% 45% 48% 41% 32% 31% 11%4+  57%1t 30% 58% 1t 20%4 21% 37%
TOTAL OPPOSE 44% 42% 49% 47% 64% 62% 58% 58% 49% 80% 1T 58% 31% 34  55% 47% 63% 63% 13% 14% 49% 39% 45% 59% 59% 84% 1t 30%3+ 54% 27%3  74%1t  65% 53%
1. Strong Support 21% 28% 17% 27% 13% 9% 5%% 15% 18% 6%¥ 18% 23%+  17% 18% 26% 9% 20% 0% 18% 25% 20% 18% 11% 3%4  27%1 7% 24%+ 10% 7% 16%
2. Some Support 27% 24% 28% 16% 17% 16% 19% 19% 22% 8% ¥ 12% 34% 1t 16% 24% 11% 25% 67% 52% 28% 23% 21% 15% 20% 8%+¥ 30%t 24% 34%+  10%¥ 14% 20%
3. Some Oppose 9% 22% 11% 10% 11% 19% 18% 13% 16% 15% 13% 15% 16% 15% 5% 8% 8% 0% 14% 6% 22% 19% 15% 20% 12% 5% 14% 15% 29% 15%
4. Strong Oppose 35% 19% 38% 36% 53%+ 43% 40% 45% 32% 65% 1 45% 16%4  40% 33% 58% 55% 5%%  14% 36% 33% 23% 40% 44% 64% 1T 18%4 49% 13%4  58%1T 36% 38%
5. No Oppose 8% 6% 6% 11% 6% 13% 18% 8% 12% 5% 12% 12% 12% 10% 0% 3% 0% 34% 5% 13% 14% 9% 10% 5%% 13% 16% 15% + 6% 14% 10%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

MoE 4.21%; Confidence Level 95%; Total n = 541
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DEMOGRAPHICS

REPUBLICAN PARTY

DEMOCRAT PARTY

AGE GENDER PARTY AFFILIATION ETHNICITY GENERAL VOTE HISTORY IMAGE IMAGE

Q21. Gun
. No No
Ownershlp 18-24  25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64  65-74 75+ M F Rep Ind Dem White Hisp Latino Native Black Asian 0/4 1/4 2/4 3/4 4/4 Fav Unfav Opinion  Fav Unfav Opinion  NET
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

1. Too Strict 29% 11% 13% 24% 41% 1  24% 15% 31%+  14% ¥ 47%t  21% 4%3  20% 20% 35% 39% 5% 0% 19% 18% 15% 20% 27% 45% 1 4%3  22% 3%+ 38%1 0% 22%
2. Too Lenient 21% 34% 33% 30% 22% 35% 51%+ 29% 36% 8%+ 20%¥ 57%t 35% 34% 44% 17% 47% 71% 31% 27% 36% 39% 33% 5%+ 56%1 9% 61% 1t 12%3+ 10% 33%
3. About Right 50% 45% 33% 36% 28% 27% 20% Y% 31% 34% 31% 42% 30% 29% 38% 21% 31% 49% 15% 35% 40% 43% 29% 28% 37% 29% 41% 26% 37% 66% 33%
4. Unsure 0% 10% 20% 11% 9% 14% 14% 9% 15% 14% 17% 9% 16% 8% 0% 13% 0% 14% 15% 16% 7% 12% 11% 13% 11% 27% 10% 13% 23% 12%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

MoE 4.21%; Confidence Level 95%; Total n = 541
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Q22. Budget Surplus

1. Eliminate Income Tax
2. Tax Rebate

3. Infrastructure

4. Increase State Employee
Wages

5. Ed Spending
6. Fund Gov Programs
7. Other

NET

DEMOGRAPHICS

REPUBLICAN PARTY

DEMOCRAT PARTY

AGE GENDER PARTY AFFILIATION ETHNICITY GENERAL VOTE HISTORY IMAGE IMAGE
No Opi- No Opi-

18-24  25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ M F Rep Ind Dem White Hisp Latino Native Black Asian 0/4 1/4 2/4 3/4 4/4 Fav Unfav  nion Fav Unfav  nion NET
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
28% 47% 25% 25% 27% 31% 30% 32% 29% 24% 25% 38% 30% 36% 17% 30% 8% 34% 18% 36% 29% 18% 39% 25% 36% 19% 32% 30% 24% 31%
28% 19% 48% 28% 31% 28% 25% 28% 32% 30% 29% 30% 29% 26% 54% 22% 49% 52% 35% 33% 34% 30% 26% 29% 29% 47% 31% 29% 21% 30%
18% 18% 5% 19% 16% 15% 12% 17% 13% 15% 19% 11% 15% 9% 5% 23% 43% 0% 17% 8% 20% 22% 11% 18% 12% 8% 11% 18% 0% 14%

0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 7%+ 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1%
8% 12% 21% 26% 18% 22% 13% 13% 22% 22% 19% 14% 18% 21% 4% 24% 0% 14% 18% 15% 14% 22% 18% 19% 17% 15% 18% 16% 48% 18%
18% 0% 0% 1% 6% 3% 14% 6% 4% 6% 3% 6% 5% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 5% 11% 6% 4% 7% 5%
0% 5% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 21% 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

MOoE 4.21%; Confidence Level 95%; Total n = 541
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DEMOGRAPHICS

GENDER PARTY AFFILIATION ETHNICITY GENERAL VOTE HISTORY REPUBLICAN PARTY IMAGE DEMOCRAT PARTY IMAGE
No No
Q25. Age M F Rep Ind Dem White Hisp Latino Native Black Asian 0/4 1/4 2/4 3/4 4/4 Fav Unfav  Opinion Fav Unfav  Opinion NET
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

18-24 10% 4% 8% 11% 5% 4% 13% 0% 19% 28% 0% 33% ¢ 17% 0% 0% 0% ¥ 9% 6% 0% 6% 8% 0% 7%
25-34 8% 21% 9% 18% 18% 10% 23% 35% 0% 39% 0% 21% 27% 18% 10% 10% 14% 16% 0% 13% 16% 29% 15%
35-44 15% 15% 14% 12% 18% 15% 15% 0% 9% 20% 52% 25% 23% 15% 20% 7% 11% 17% 23% 16% 14% 12% 15%
45-54 17% 12% 12% 16% 14% 12% 13% 39% 36% 0% 14% 5% 9% 20% 23% 13% 14% 13% 25% 14% 14% 14% 14%
55-64 18% 14% 22% 19% 9% ¥ 19% 12% 12% 9% 5% 0% 5% 11% 21% 18% 19% 19% 14% 19% 12% 19% 15% 16%
65-74 18% 18% 20% 16% 18% 19% 16% 9% 16% 8% 0% 8% 9% 15% 17% 25% ¢ 20% 16% 17% 18% 18% 10% 18%
75+ 15% 15% 15% 8% 19% 21% ¢ 8% ¥ 5% 11% 0% 34% 4% 4% ¥ 11% 12% 25% t 12% 17% 16% 20% 11% ¥ 20% 15%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

MoE 4.21%; Confidence Level 95%; Total n = 541
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DEMOGRAPHICS

GENERAL VOTE HISTORY

REPUBLICAN PARTY

DEMOCRAT PARTY IMAGE

AGE PARTY AFFILIATION ETHNICITY IVMIAGE
No No
Q26. Gender 1824 2534 3544 4554 55-64 6574 75+ Rep Ind Dem White Hisp  Llatino Native Black Asian 0/4 1/4 2/4 3/4 4/4 Fav  Unfav Opinion Fav  Unfav Opinion  NET
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
1. Male 69%  25%  45% 56%  53%  46%  47%  52%  54%  40%  47%  43%  49%  77%+ 80%  48%  53%  42% 53%  41%  48% 55%  41%  41% 36%%  57%+  S%v  47%
2. Female 31%  75%  55%  44%  47%  54% 53%  48%  46% 60%  53%  57% 51%  23%%  20% 52%  47%  58%  47%  59%  52%  45%  59%  59% 64%+ 43%% 95%+  53%
NET 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

MOoE 4.21%; Confidence Level 95%; Total n = 541
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DEMOGRAPHICS

AGE GENDER ETHNICITY GENERAL VOTE HISTORY REPUBLICAN PARTY IMAGE DEMOCRAT PARTY IMAGE
Q27. Party
. No No
Affiliation 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ M F White Hisp Latino Native Black Asian 0/4 1/4 2/4 3/4 4/4 Fav Unfav  Opinion Fav Unfav  Opinion NET
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

1. Republican 36% 19% 29% 27% 45% » 35% 33% 36% 29% 38% 31% 5% 32% 0% 0% 36% 28% 31% 28% 34% 68% 1 5%+ 12% 4% 3 54% 1 38% 32%
2. Independent 34% 26% 17% 26% 26% 20% 12% 25% 19% 17% 22% 35% 50% 33% 29% 24% 26% 31% 22% 18% 24% 20% 33% 19% 24% 42% 22%
3. Democrat 30% 53% 52% 44% 26% ¥ 43% 54% 37% 50% 44% 45% 59% 17% 67% 71% 39% 45% 33% 48% 46% 7% 4 73% 1 51% 75% 1 20% 4 15% 44%
4. Other 0% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

MoE 4.21%; Confidence Level 95%; Total n = 541
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DEMOGRAPHICS

Q28. AGE GENDER PARTY AFFILIATION GENERAL VOTE HISTORY REPUBLICAN PARTY IMAGE DEMOCRAT PARTY IMAGE

No No
Ethnicity 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ M F Rep Ind Dem 0/4 1/4 2/4 3/4 4/4 Fav Unfav Opinion Fav Unfav Opinion NET

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

1. White 26% 33% 48% 42% 58% 52% 70% + 49% 49% 58% 37% 49% 40% 23% Y 52% 59% 56% 45% 52% 41% 54% 46% 27% 49%
2. Hispanic 54% 44% 30% 28% 22% 25% 15% 26% 31% 28% 29% 30% 34% 52% 30% 22% 22% 28% 30% 22% 29% 27% 61% 29%
3. Latino 0% 8% 0% 10% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 5% 5% 0% 7% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 14% 3% 4% 0% 3%
4. Native American 9% 0% 2% 9% 2% 3% 2% 6% 1% 3% 8% 1% 6% 3% 0% 4% 3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 4% 9% 3%
5. Black 10% 6% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0% 4% 1% 0% 4% 4% 15% 1 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 3% 0% 3% 2% 0% 2%
6. Asian 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 4% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1%
7. Other 0% 9% 3% 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 6% 3% 7% 6% 2% 2% 10% 5% 6% 7% 3% 16% 2% 8% 3% 5%
8. Don't Know 0% 0% 10% 6% 9% 11% 6% 6% 7% 7% 10% 4% 3% 8% 7% 4% 8% 9% 5% 0% 5% 8% 0% 7%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

MoE 4.21%; Confidence Level 95%; Total n = 541
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DEMOGRAPHICS

AGE GENDER PARTY AFFILIATION ETHNICITY GENERAL VOTE HISTORY REPUBLICAN PARTY DEMOCRAT PARTY
IMAGE IMAGE
No No
Q29. Contact 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 6574 75+ M F Rep Ind Dem White Hisp Latino Native Black Asian  0/4 1/4 2/4 3/4 4/4 Fav  Unfav Opinion Fav  Unfav Opinion NET
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
1. Yes 28%  15%  19%  26%  33%  27%  19%  28%  20%  29%  22%  20%  27%  21%  19% = 33%  20%  14%  27%  20%  24%  20%  26%  26%  22%  19% = 22% = 25% = 40%  24%
2.No 72% 8%  81%  74%  67%  73%  81%  72%  80% 71%  78%  80%  73%  79%  81%  67%  80%  86%  73% 80% 76%  80%  74%  74%  78%  81%  78%  75%  60%  76%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

MOoE 4.21%; Confidence Level 95%; Total n = 541
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